

HONOR * DUTY * COURAGE

Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with the City of San Antonio and the City of Converse

> City Council A Session File #16-5889

December 1, 2016 Presented by: SAFD

BACKGROUND

- In November of 2006, the City of San Antonio entered into an Interlocal Agreement for automatic aid with the City of Converse for the City of Converse to provide first responder services to an outlying area inside the incorporated city limits of San Antonio.
- In exchange for service, the City of San Antonio authorized a boundary adjustment which would allow the City of Converse to annex the area released.



Title

- In 2016, the City of Converse requested further compensation for an extension to the Interlocal Agreement.
- Officials from the City of San Antonio and the City of Converse have been in negotiations regarding possible further boundary adjustments in compensation for an extension to the agreement.
- In an effort to avoid an interruption in service while negotiations continue, the City of San Antonio and the City of Converse have agreed to a short-term extension to the Interlocal Agreement based on a per-call-fee for a period of three months



NOR * DUTY * COURAGE

RECOMMENDATIONS

• Staff recommends approval of this ordinance



HONOR * DUTY * COURAGE